CO 5560

GENERAL FILE NO. 3078.243 CALENDAR NO. 24

SESSIONS 2024

AMEND ORDINANCE GENERAL FILE NO. 3078

“AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF BRADFORD, MCKEAN COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA, PROVIDING FOR THE SALARIES OF VARIOUS CITY EMPLOYEES.”

IT IS HEREBY ENACTED AND ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Bradford,
County of McKean, Pennsylvania that Ordinance General File No. 3078 be amended to reflect
salary/wage adjustments and positions for the calendar year 2025 as set forth in Exhibit “A.”

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all salaries/wages shall be effective May 6, 2025.

INTRODUCED THIS __10** DAY OF JUNE » A. D., 2025

FINALLY PASSED _24" DAY OF JUNE » A.D., 2025

City Administrator Mayor




GENERAL FILE NO. 3078.243, EXHIBIT “A” (cont’d)

DEPARTMENT AND
NO. OF EMPLOYEES

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT TITLES

Eighteen (18) Full Time Employees

REFUSE DIVISION

Eight (8) Full Time Employees

STREETS DIVISION

Ten (10) Full Time Employees

Inc. due 11/7/2025

Inc. due 1/22/2025

ELECTRIC DIVISION

Two (2) Full Time Employee

CDL Driver/Foreman

CDL Driver/Assistant Foreman
CDL Driver/Refuse Collector
CDL Driver/Refuse Collector
CDL Driver/Refuse Collector
CDL Driver/Refuse Collector

CDL Driver/Refuse Collector

CDL Driver/Refuse Collector

Director

CDL Driver/Operator/Mechanic
CDL Driver/Operator/Job Foreman
CDL Driver/Operator

CDL Driver/Operator

CDL Driver/Operator

CDL Driver/Operator

CDL Driver/Operator

CDL Driver/Operator

CDL Driver/Operator

CDL Driver/Operator

Electrician

Electrician Assistant

2025 WAGES

$26.37/hr.
$ 24.46/hr.
$23.91/hr.
$23.91/hr.
$ 23.91/hr.
$ 23.91/hr.

$ 23.91/hr.

$ 17.22/hr.

$77,136.24
$ 25.21/hr.
$ 21.43/hr.
$24.98/hr.
$ 24.68/hr.
$ 24.38/hr.
$ 24.12/hr.
$23.81/hr.
$ 21.43/hr.
$ 18.76/hr.

$ 17.15/hr.

$ 52,746.83
$51,285.00



GENERAL FILE NO. 3078.243, EXHIBIT “A” (cont’d)

DEPARTMENT AND
NO. OF EMPLOYEES

PARKS DEPARTMENT TITLES 2025 WAGES
Three (3) Full Time Employees Parks Facilities Director $ 68,449.44
Twenty (20) Part-time summer Employees Laborer/Foreman $ 25.63/hr.
Nineteen (19) Part-time winter Employees Laborer $ 23.60/hr.
Laborer $ 17.00/hr.
Summer Maintenance $ 12.25/hr.
Summer Maintenance $ 12.25/hr.
Pool Manager $ 1,475.00/bi-wk
Lifeguard/Assistant Manager $ 13.00/hr.
Ice Rink Guard/Assistant Manager §$ 13.25/hr.
(17) Lifeguard $ 12.25/hr.
(18) Skate Guard $ 12.25/hr.
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GENERAL FILE NO. 3078.243, EXHIBIT “A” (cont’d)

DEPARTMENT AND
NO. OF EMPLOYEES

PROPERTY MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT

Three (3) Full Time Employees

One (1) Part time employee

DPMI Office Coordinator-$4,764.00
DPMI Operations Supervisor-$2,500.00
Health Director-$2,500.00

Assistant Health Director-$1,500.00

TITLES 2025 WAGES
Property Maintenance Officer $ 46,549.38
Property Maintenance Officer $ 43,051.00
*Property Maintenance Officer $ 40,000.00
Property Maintenance laborer $ 18.00/hr.

* Increase due

3% raise after 6 months probation
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