GENERAL FILE NO. 3078.243

CALENDAR NO. 24

#### **SESSIONS 2024**

#### AMEND ORDINANCE GENERAL FILE NO. 3078

# "AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF BRADFORD, MCKEAN COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, PROVIDING FOR THE SALARIES OF VARIOUS CITY EMPLOYEES."

IT IS HEREBY ENACTED AND ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Bradford, County of McKean, Pennsylvania that Ordinance General File No. 3078 be amended to reflect salary/wage adjustments and positions for the calendar year 2025 as set forth in Exhibit "A."

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all salaries/wages shall be effective May 6, 2025.

INTRODUCED THIS 10th DAY OF JUNE, A. D., 2025
FINALLY PASSED 24 <sup>th</sup> DAY OF JUNE , A. D., 2025
City Administrator Mayor

## DEPARTMENT AND NO. OF EMPLOYEES

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMEN	<b>2025 WAGES</b>	
Eighteen (18) Full Time Employees	S	
REFUSE DIVISION		
Eight (8) Full Time Employees		
=igin (o) i un i une zimpio jees	CDL Driver/Foreman	\$ 26.37/hr.
	CDL Driver/Assistant Foreman	\$ 24.46/hr.
	CDL Driver/Refuse Collector	\$ 23.91/hr.
	CDL Driver/Refuse Collector	\$ 23.91/hr.
	CDL Driver/Refuse Collector	\$ 23.91/hr.
	CDL Driver/Refuse Collector	\$ 23.91/hr.
	CDL Driver/Refuse Collector	\$ 23.91/hr.
	CDL Driver/Refuse Collector	\$ 17.22/hr.
STREETS DIVISION		
Ten (10) Full Time Employees	Director	\$ 77,136.24
	CDL Driver/Operator/Mechanic	\$ 25.21/hr.
Inc. due 11/7/2025	CDL Driver/Operator/Job Foreman	\$ 21.43/hr.
	CDL Driver/Operator	\$ 24.98/hr.
	CDL Driver/Operator	\$ 24.68/hr.
	CDL Driver/Operator	\$ 24.38/hr.
	CDL Driver/Operator	\$ 24.12/hr.
	CDL Driver/Operator	\$ 23.81/hr.
	CDL Driver/Operator	\$ 21.43/hr.
Inc. due 1/22/2025	CDL Driver/Operator	\$ 18.76/hr.
	CDL Driver/Operator	\$ 17.15/hr.
ELECTRIC DIVISION		
Two (2) Full Time Employee		
	Electrician	\$ 52,746.83
	Electrician Assistant	\$51,285.00

## DEPARTMENT AND NO. OF EMPLOYEES

PARKS DEPARTMENT	TITLES	<b>2025 WAGES</b>
Three (3) Full Time Employees	Parks Facilities Director	\$ 68,449.44
Twenty (20) Part-time summer Employees	s Laborer/Foreman	\$ 25.63/hr.
Nineteen (19) Part-time winter Employees	Laborer	\$ 23.60/hr.
	Laborer	\$ 17.00/hr.
	Summer Maintenance	\$ 12.25/hr.
	Summer Maintenance	\$ 12.25/hr.
	Pool Manager	\$ 1,475.00/bi-wk
	Lifeguard/Assistant Manager	\$ 13.00/hr.
	Ice Rink Guard/Assistant Manager	\$ 13.25/hr.
	(17) Lifeguard	\$ 12.25/hr.
	(18) Skate Guard	\$ 12.25/hr.

### DEPARTMENT AND NO. OF EMPLOYEES

#### PROPERTY MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT

Three (3) Full Time Employees

One (1) Part time employee

DPMI Office Coordinator-\$4,764.00 DPMI Operations Supervisor-\$2,500.00 Health Director-\$2,500.00 Assistant Health Director-\$1,500.00

<u>TITLES</u>	<b>2025 WAGES</b>
Property Maintenance Officer	\$ 46,549.38
Property Maintenance Officer	\$ 43,051.00
*Property Maintenance Officer	\$ 40,000.00
Property Maintenance laborer	\$ 18.00/hr.

<sup>\*</sup> Increase due

<sup>3%</sup> raise after 6 months probation